



2026:BHC-AUG:18240
2-fa-1479-2012

-1-

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1479 OF 2012

The Executive Engineer, Construction South Central Railway

VERSUS

Narsing Chandar Yechwad And Ors

...

Mr. M. N. Navandar, Advocate for Appellants

...

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2230 OF 2011

Mr.V. G. Kodale, Advocate for appellant nos.1a To /1e And 2a ,2c

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8962 OF 2012 IN FA/1479/2012

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7466 OF 2017 IN FA/1479/2012

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 02ND FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :-

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1479 OF 2012

1. Learned Advocate for the appellants pointed out that the respondent nos.1 and 2 are died. The legal representatives of respondent nos.1 and 2 are already brought on record in First Appeal No.2230 of 2011.

2. Learned Advocate for the appellants is therefore directed to carry out the amendment directly by bringing legal representatives of respondent nos.1 and 2 on record on or before 10.02.2026. If the amendment is not carried out within the aforementioned period, the appellants have to pay the cost of Rs.500/-

3. Stand over to 10.02.2026, high on board.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)