



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**902 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1479 OF 2012**

The Executive Engineer, Construction South Central Railway

VERSUS

Narsing Chandar Yechwad Died Through Lrs Wanmala And Ors

...

Mr. Navandar Manish N., Advocate for Appellant

Mr. S. B. Jadhav, AGP for Respondents/State

Mr. Vikas G. Kodale, Advocate for Respondent No.1

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7466 OF 2017**

**IN FA/1479/2012 WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2230 OF 2011 WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8962 OF 2012**

**IN FA/1479/2012**

....

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 10.02.2026**

**PER COURT :-**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8962 OF 2012**

**IN FA/1479/2012**

1. This application has been pending since 2012. Learned advocate for the appellant is directed to submit details of depositing the amount in this Court.
2. The Registry is directed to verify the total amount deposited in this Court or in the concerned Reference Court, and whether the amount withdrawn by the claimants or not and to submit a report accordingly.



3. Learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, Latur, is requested to submit a report as to whether the amount of compensation has been deposited in the Land Reference Court in L.A.R. No. 101 of 2005, decided on 16.04.2008 and any execution proceedings have been filed, disposed of, or are pending in the said Court, on or before 23.03.2026.

4. Stand over to 23.03.2026 high on board.

[ SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. ]

*HRJadhav*