



2026:BHC-AUG:18240  
fa1479.12

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1479 OF 2012

The Executive Engineer, Construction South Central Railway  
VERSUS  
Narsing Chandar Yechwad Died Through Lrs Wanmala And Ors

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Kunal Kale h/f Mr. M.N. Navandar  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.G. Sangle  
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. B.K. Pawar h/f Mr. A.B. Kale

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8962 OF 2012  
IN FA/1479/2012  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2230 OF 2011  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7466 OF 2017  
IN FA/1479/2012

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**  
**DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. The report of learned Adhoc District Judge-2, Latur, is received through the learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, Latur, stating that an amount of Rs.2,02,009/- is deposited in the Tribunal. The said report is taken on record and marked as "X-1" for identification.
2. Stand over to 2.4.2026, for final hearing.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

rlj/