



2026:BHC-AUG:18240  
ca8962.12

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

947 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8962 OF 2012  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7466 OF 2017  
IN/WITH FA/1479/2012

The Executive Engineer, Construction South Central Railway  
VERSUS  
Narsing Chandar Yechwad And Ors

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. M.N. Navandar  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.G. Joshi  
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. A.B. Kale  
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Vikas G Kodale

.....

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2230 OF 2011

.....

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**  
**DATED : 2<sup>nd</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. The civil application No. 8962 of 2012 is filed for grant of stay to the execution of impugned judgment and award. Learned advocate for the applicant submitted that entire amount under award has been deposited. In view of the same, civil application is allowed in terms of prayer clause "B" and disposed of.

2. In so far as the civil application No.7466 of 2017 is concerned, learned advocate for the respondents pointed out the order dated 02.11.2012, passed in civil application No. 12700 of



2026:BHC-AUG:18240  
ca8962.12

-2-

2012, by which directions were given to invest the amount in any Nationalized Bank. As per the report of the learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, Latur, dated 23.03.2026, the amount of Rs.2,02,009/- is invested in a fixed deposit. In view of the same, this civil application cannot be allowed. The prayer of the applicant for withdrawal of the amount can be considered at the time of final hearing of the appeals.

3. At the request of learned advocates for the appellants, by way of last chance, list the first appeals on 15.04.2026, high on board.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

rij/