



2026:BHC-AUG:18240
59-FA-1479-2012

-1-

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1479 OF 2012

The Executive Engineer, Construction South Central Railway
VERSUS
Narsing Chandar Yechwad Died Through Lrs Wanmala And Ors

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7466 OF 2017
IN FA/1479/2012**

Narsing Chandar Yechwad
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2230 OF 2011

Narsing Chandar Yechwad And Anr
VERSUS
The State Of Mah And Ors

Mr. Siddhesh Deshmukh h/f Mr. M. N. Navandar, Advocate for
Appellant
Ms. A. S. Mantri, AGP for respondent-State

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 15th APRIL, 2026**

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for the appellant seeks time.
2. A last chance is strictly granted.
3. Stand over to 18.04.2026 (**High on Board**).

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

B. S. Joshi